

# **International Students Fee Schedule** 2021-2022

TUITION FEE			
Grade 9 - Grade 12	2 Semesters (10 months) (8 courses)		\$23,800
☐ APPLICATION FEE	•		
Application Fee	Non-refundable		\$300
OTHER FEES	•		
Medical Insurance	12 Months (Compulsory)		\$600
Uniform Fee	Grade 9 – Grade 12 (Compulsory)		Purchase Upon Arrival
Textbooks	Grade 9 – Grade 12 (Compulsory)		Purchase Upon Arrival
IELTS Preparation (Optional)	90 Hours		\$500
Activity Fee	Part of School Activities, Parent Council, School Calendar, Yearbook, Speakers, Special Activities (excluding major filed trips)		\$400
Technology Fee	On-campus internet services		\$100
OTHER FEES (If Applicab	le)		
Custodianship Fee		\$120 Per Month	
Custodianship Legal Fee		\$300 (One-time fee)	
Airport Pickup		\$125 Per Trip	
Homestay Fee (depending on single/double occupancy)		\$1100 - \$1500 Per Month	
Homestay Damage Deposit		\$600 (Refundable)	

## Note:

#### Fees

- Fees are quoted in Canadian currency.
- Fees are subject to change without further notice.

### **Uniform and Textbooks**

• Uniform fees and textbook fees vary with respect to the quantity of clothing ordered by the student, therefore it is difficult to provide an exact quotation.

### **IELTS**

Colleges and universities will require a standardized English language score. The colleges
and universities favour the IELTS test. New Renaissance Academy offers an optional IELTS
preparation course to prepare students to write the test.



# **International Students Fee Schedule** 2021-2022

#### **Medical Insurance**

 Medical insurance is mandatory. New Renaissance Academy has arranged with a reputable insurance provider to offer medical insurance. If the student needs medical attention, the doctor or hospital will invoice the Insurance provider directly and not ask the student to pay.

### Custodianship

- Custodianship is required for all students under the age of 18 years.
- Custodianship legal fee is a one-time legal fee to arrange custodianship in Canada for non-residence students.
- Custodianship arranged by New Renaissance Academy is only valid while the student is attending New Renaissance Academy.

## Homestay

- The homestay fees cover students while living in a homestay arranged by the school.
- The homestay legal fee is a one-time fee for arranging a homestay for a student.
- The homestay deposit is refundable when the student leaves the home provided there has been no damage caused by the student or any fees outstanding.

### **Airport Pickup**

- New Renaissance Academy will meet and greet students arriving at Lester B.
   Pearson International Airport when they first arrive.
- Many times, friends, relatives, or local agents will be at the airport as well and provide transportation to the homestay family when they have so arranged.
- Airport pickup and transportation to the homestay family will otherwise be provided by New Renaissance Academy on the student's first arrival.
- Many students arrange for travel to and from the airport after getting to know the city. The airport pickup and drop off fee is for students who wish the school to provide that service.